
WEEKLY PARENT BULLETIN

HHGS MARCH 2024

KEY SCHOOL DATES,  EVENTS,  AND IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Ramadan 2024

As Ramadan begins on or around Monday 11th March 2024, Hodge Hill Girls School would like to take this opportunity to wish all
of our community Ramadan Mubarak.

Attendance Rewards - Ramadan Rewards

Starting from Monday 11th March 2024 we're launching an exciting attendance challenge for all pupils! If a pupil attends school
everyday during Ramadan, they'll automatically be entered into a prize draw for a chance to win one of 15 Aldi gift cards worth
£30 each! 

On the last day of Ramadan we'll conduct a random draw from the pool of pupils who achieved 100% attendance during this
period. Three lucky winners from each year group will be selected to receive the £30 Aldi gift cards. Don't miss out on the
opportunity to win a fantastic prize – your perfect attendance could be your ticket to an Aldi shopping spree!

February Half-term Supermarket Vouchers

Last half-term we informed you that supermarket food vouchers worth £20 per child are being provided by the DWP’s Household
Support Fund to help families during February half term. Voucher codes have now been sent by email to all priority 1 parental
contacts. Please click the unique link in your email and follow the instructions to redeem your voucher by Tuesday 12th March
2024. 
Codes are valid at the following shops: Aldi, ASDA, Farmfoods, Iceland, Morrisons, M&S, Sainsbury’s, Tesco and Waitrose. 

You must redeem your code by 12th March at the latest.

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY - SPRING TERM 2024

Monday 11th March 2024 - Ramadan begins

Friday 22nd March 2024 - End of Spring Term 2 - Easter Holidays 

Monday 8th April 2024 - Summer Term 1 begins

Wednesday 9th April 2024 - Eid-ul-Fitr (TBC)

Monday 15th April 2024 - Year 10 Parents Evening - 4:00pm till 6:30pm

Monday 6th May 2024 - May Bank Holiday (School Closed)

Monday 15th May 2024 - Year 7 Parents Evening - 4:00pm till 6:30pm
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The Big Debate

Ramadan 2024 
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Solihull Approach - Free Parent Resources 

Hodge Hill Girls’ School sits in a free access area for in our place which is an online hub for parent resources in children’s and
teenager’s emotional health and wellbeing. This is one of many courses available to our parents for free. 

Access free parent resources here.
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Job of the Week

This week’s job of the week is a Dancer.

Dancers are performers who move their bodies in creative and expressive ways to entertain audiences. They can work in a
variety of industries and genres, often performing to different kinds of music. Dancers typically work with instructors and
can perform solo or as part of a group.

Find out more here.

https://inourplace.heiapply.com/online-learning/course/56
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FCWNx_9r7yk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=FCWNx_9r7yk
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Bring It On Brum

Bring it on Brum is back for the spring holidays! 

Click here to book your slot. 

Reminder: You will need you BIOB/ FSM/ HAF code to book.

We have a number of Bring it on Brum! providers that offer holiday clubs for children with special educational
needs and/or disabilities. 

View SEND Provision.

https://bringitonbrum.coordinate.cloud/
https://www.bringitonbrum.co.uk/send-provision/










Spring Term 2024

Term Starts: Monday 8th January 2024 to Friday 9th February 2024

Half Term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024

Term 2 Starts: Monday 19th February to Friday 22nd March 2024

Term Ends: Friday 22 March 2024 

Summer Term 2024

Term Starts: Monday 8 April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024

Half Term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Term 2 Starts:  Monday 3rd June 2024 to Monday 22nd July 2024

Term Ends: Monday 22 July 2024

Teaching Training Days 

Friday 28th June 2024

Monday 22nd July 2024

School Term Dates 2023/2024
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